COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

<u>APPEAL NO. 357 OF 2017 & IA NO. 969 OF 2017</u> <u>& APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2018</u>

Dated: 25th January, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

APPEAL NO. 357 OF 2017 & IA NO. 969 OF 2017

Rosa Power Supply Company Limited Appellant(s)

Versus

Uttar Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission Respondent(s)

& Ors.

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Shri Venkatesh

Mr. Sandeep Rajpurohit

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. C.K. Rai for R-1

Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran Ms. Anushree Bardhan for R-2

Mr. Aditya K. Singh for UPPCL

APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2018

Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Appellant(s)

Versus

Uttar Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission Respondent(s)

& Ors.

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Aditya K. Singh

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. C.K. Rai for R-1

Mr. Shri Venkatesh

Mr. Sandeep Rajpurohit for R-2

Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran Ms. Anushree Bardhan for R-3

ORDER APPEAL NO. 357 OF 2017 & IA NO. 969 OF 2017

At the request of learned counsel Mr. Shri Venkatesh appearing for the

Appellant four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder to the reply filed by

Respondent No.2 i.e. on or before 25.02.2019 after duly serving copy to the

other side. The learned counsel Mr. C.K. Rai appearing for the Respondent

No.1 submits that they do not propose to file reply. They will file written

submissions at the time of hearing.

APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2018

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties submitted that pleadings

are complete in the matter.

The submissions made by the Learned Counsel appearing for both the

parties, as stated supra, are placed on record.

List these matters on 28.02.2019.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

mk/bn

(Justice N.K. Patil) Judicial Member